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Purpose of the Proposed SIG: 

The Social Studies SIG will promote the preparation and sustainability of Social Studies teachers 

of all levels. Papers dealing with contemporary issues, social studies equity and authenticity, and 

other relevant topics will be presented each year at the annual National Meeting of ATE.  

 

Relevance to Teacher Education: 

The proposed ATE Social Studies Educators SIG will bring together social studies teacher 

educators, social studies professionals, higher education social studies professionals, leaders in 

social studies fields, Teacher Candidates, and other community members interested in 

connecting to support, collaborate, and build new understandings about social studies curriculum 

and teaching practice. The Social Studies Educator SIG will provide a forum for cross-curricular 

ideas and conversation including in the areas of action, advocacy, justice, equity and 

authenticity.  

 

Membership:  

All interested parties are invited to attend and join the Social Studies SIG meeting at the ATE 

conferences. Please contact the chair for more information on collaborative efforts of the SS SIG.  

 

Current special activities:  

We are creating a collaborative space on Google for communication and collaboration 

throughout the year (check that out here).   

 

Relationship to Mission of ATE:  

The proposed SS SIG has four goals: 

1. To focus on the positive-we want a community built on authenticity, hope, and 

collaboration.   

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1BN_is3Ty_WyGYPV3T7kbE_dRCKp2v3L6?usp=sharing


2. To create a sustained community by supporting through our attendance and participation 

through the year, inviting new colleagues, and bringing our SS Methods Teacher 

Candidates.  

3. To create a larger discussion on what it looks like to help SS Teacher Candidates make it 

in a SS classroom today to inform other content areas about the realities and potential 

resolutions for/of our content area.  

4. To support the overall transition from “what” to “why” in SS education. 

We feel that these directly support sustained efforts to continue excellence in the teaching 

profession, particularly for social studies teachers as well as current, high quality professional 

development for all social studies professionals including social studies teacher educators and 

others.   

 

List of Interested SIG Members: 

Name Institution and role  Email address  

1. Amber J. Godwin Sam Houston State University agodwin@shsu.edu  

2. Abbie Strunc Sam Houston State University ars154@shsu.edu   

3. Aaron C. Bruewer The University if the District of 

Columbia 

Aaron.bruewer@udc.edu  

4. Shane Pisani Seattle University pisanis@seattleu.edu  

5. Terrell Brown University of Central Missouri tbrown@ucmo.edu  

6. Debbie Price SHSU dprice@shsu.edu  

7. Mae Lane SHSU mal024@shsu.edu  

8. Walter S. Polka Niagara University 716.286.8475  

9. Amy Allen 

  

Virginia Tech allenamy@vt.edu  

10. Leslie la Croix George Mason U llacroix@gmu.edu  

11. Ilene Berson University of South Florida iberson@usf.edu  

12. Sara Gailey Weber State University  
 

13. Rosela Balinbin 

Santos  

University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa rosela@hawaii.edu  

14. Michael Berson  University of South Florida berson@usf.edu  
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15. Rayna Fujii University of Hawaiʻi Mānoa rayfujii@hawaii.edu  

16. Jaime Kent University of Hawaiʻi Mānoa jaimemk2@hawaii.edu  

17. Yupei(Peggy) Gong George Mason University ygong2@gmu.edu  

18.Erin Geiger George Mason University egeiger@gmu.edu  

19. Leona Calkins California State University, 

Stanislaus  

lcalkins@csustan.edu  

20. Becky Fredrickson Texas Woman’s University rfredrickson@twu.edu  

21. Sarah McMahab Texas Woman’s Universith smcmahan@twu.edu  

22. Karen Dunlap Texas Woman’s University kdunlap@twi.edu  

23. Jean Kiekel University of St. Thomas  kiekelj@stthom.edu  

24. Rachel K. Turner  Utah State University  rachel.turner@usu.edu  

25. Jesse Mossholder University of Wisconsin-Stevens 

Point 

jesse.mossholder@uwsp.edu   

26. Jenni Gallagher East Carolina University gallagherj17@ecu.edu  

27. Carlos A. Flores, Jr.  Angelo State University carlos.flores@angelo.edu  

28. Jaime Coyne Sam Houston State University jlb110@shsu.edu  

29. Jamie Thompson Sam Houston State University  jamiethompson@shsu.edu  

30. Rebecca Hunter Brigham Young University rebecca_hunter@byu.edu  

31. Robin Robinson 

Kapavik 

Texas A&M University-San 

Antonio 

rkapavik@tamusa.edu  
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